PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7369005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY J KANE	06/03/2022
RUSSELL BARNES	06/02/2022
ROBERT FOLCHI	06/02/2022
EVAN REYES	06/06/2022
GREGORY WYATT	06/01/2022
JOSEPH FRANZINO	06/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROSSFORD INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	420 WEST AVENUE
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17805722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9176842684

Email: ttatonetti@gtlslaw.com

Correspondent Name: GILBRIDE, TUSA, LAST & SPELLANE LLC

Address Line 1: 31 BROOKSIDE DRIVE

Address Line 4: GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT 06830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3450-29-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. TATONETTI
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Tatonetti/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2022

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 060121 FRAME: 0425

507322080

source=Assignment All#page1.tif	
source=Assignment All#page2.tif	
source=Assignment All#page3.tif	
source=Assignment All#page4.tif	
9 = 1 9	
source=Assignment_All#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_All#page6.tif	
source=Assignment_All#page7.tif	
source=Assignment_All#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 060121 FRAME: 0426

Assignment of Rights

WHEREAS, WE, Timothy J. Kane, Gregory Wyatt, Evan Reyes, Joseph Franzino, Russell Barnes, and Robert Folchi, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "Conveyor Belt Cleaning Device Adapted with Modular Cleaning Heads" (Application No. 17/805,722 , filed June 7, 2022), and WHEREAS, Crossford International, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having place of business at: 420 West Avenue, Stamford, CT, 06902, is desirous of acquiring interests in the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitution, and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or their representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns,

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Gilbride, Tusa, Last & Spellane LLC of 31 Brookside Drive, Greenwich, CT, 06830, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		(Signature)
	Timothy J. Kane	
Date:		(Signature)
	Gregory Wyatt	
Date:		(Signature)
	Evan Reyes	
Date:		(Signature)
	Joseph Franzino	
Date: 6/2/22_	Bunu Barnes	(Signature)
	Russell Barnes	
Date:		(Signature)
	Robert Folchi	

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Gilbride, Tusa, Last & Spellane LLC of 31 Brookside Drive, Greenwich, CT, 06830, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		(Signature)
	Timothy J. Kane	
Date:		(Signature)
	Gregory Wyatt	
Date:		(Signature)
	Evan Reyes	
Date:		(Signature)
	Joseph Franzino	
Date:		(Signature)
	Russell Barnes	
Date: 6/2/2022	Rent town	(Signature)
	Robert Folchi	

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Gilbride, Tusa, Last & Spellane LLC of 31 Brookside Drive, Greenwich, CT, 06830, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: June 3, 2022		(Signature
Date:	Timothy Kane Gregory Wyatt	(Signature)
Date:		(Signature)
	Evan Reyes	
Date:		(Signature)
	Joseph Franzino	
Date:		(Signature)
	Russell Barnes	
Date:		(Signature)
	Robert Folchi	

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Gilbride, Tusa, Last & Spellane LLC of 31 Brookside Drive, Greenwich, CT, 06830, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		(Signature)
	Timothy J. Kane	()
Date:		(Signature)
	Gregory Wyatt	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Date: 6/6/22	Evan Reyes	(Signature)
Date:		(Signature)
	Joseph Franzino	(Osgrana)
Date:		(Signature)
	Russell Barnes	
Date;		(Signature)
	Robert Folchi	

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Gilbride, Tusa, Last & Spellane LLC of 31 Brookside Drive, Greenwich, CT, 06830, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		(Signature)
Date: <u>(₆/1/2022</u>	Timothy J. Kane Drogory Llyok Gregory Wyah	(Signature)
Date:	Evan Reyes	(Signature)
Date:		(Signature)
Date:	Joseph Franzino Russell Barnes	(Signature)
Date:	Robert Folchi	(Signature)

Assignment of Rights

WHEREAS, WE, Timothy J. Kane, Gregory Wyatt, Evan Reyes, Joseph Franzino, Russell Barnes, and Robert Folchi, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "Conveyor Belt Cleaning Device Adapted with Modular Cleaning Heads" (Application No. 17/805,722, filed June 7, 2022), and WHEREAS, Crossford International, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having place of business at: 420 West Avenue, Stamford, CT, 06902, is desirous of acquiring interests in the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitution, and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or their representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding at the ASSIGNEE's expense, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their

Page 1 of 2

successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, and in any and all foreign countries while under Goodway/Crossford's employ or outside of employment for an agreed upon compensation.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Gilbride, Tusa, Last & Spellane LLC of 31 Brookside Drive, Greenwich, CT, 06830, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		(Signature)
	Timothy J. Kane	
Date:		(Signature)
	Gregory Wyatt	
Date:	<u> </u>	(Signature)
	Evan Reyes	
Date: ZOZZ JUNEOJ	and the same of th	(Signature)
	Joseph Kranzino	
Date:		(Signature)
	Russell Barnds	
Date:	*	(Signature)
	Robert Folchi	